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NCTEF BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

FY 15-16 

 

 

NASDCTEc President 

Mr. Rod Duckworth 

Chancellor 

Division of Career and Adult Education 

Florida Department of Education 

325 West Gaines Street, Suite 744 

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0400 

Phone: 850-245-9047 

Fax: 850-245-9065 

Email: rod.duckworth@fldoe.org 

 

NASDCTEc Vice President 

Ms. Jo Anne Honeycutt 

Director, Career and Technical Education 

North Carolina Department of Public 

Instruction 

6361 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC 27699-6361 

Phone: 919-807-3764 

Fax: 919-807-3899 

Email: joanne.honeycutt@dpi.nc.gov 

 

NASDCTEc Secretary / Treasurer 

Dr. Pradeep Kotamraju 

Director, Career and Technical Education 

Bureau Chief 

Division of Community Colleges 

Iowa Department of Education 

400 East 14th Avenue 

Grimes State Office Building 

Des Moines, IA 50319 

Phone: 515-281-4716 

Fax: 515-242-5988 

Email: pradeep.kotamraju@iowa.gov 

 

NASDCTEc Past President  

Ms. Marie Barry 

Director 

Office of Career and Technical Education 

New Jersey Department of Education 

100 Riverview Plaza 

P.O. Box 500 

Trenton, NJ  08625 

Phone: 609-633-0665 

Fax:  609-984-5347 

Email: marie.barry@doe.state.nj.us 

Dr. Timothy D. Hodges 

Research Director 

Gallup  

1001 Gallup Dr. 

Omaha, NE 68102 

Phone: 402-938-6729 

Email: Tim_Hodges@gallup.com 

Term: July 1, 2014– June 30, 2017 

 

Ms. Cheryl Carrier, Executive Director 

Ford Next Generation Learning 

c/o Ford Motor Company Fund 

One American Road 

Room 210-E4  

Dearborn, MI 48126 

Phone: 313-248-8028 

Email:  ccarrier@fordngl.com 

Term: July 1, 2013 – June 30, 2016 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Public position to be determined 

Term: July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2018 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NCTEF Board Liaisons 

 

Associate Member Liaison: 

Dr. Dennis Harden 

Coordinator, Career Education 

Missouri Department of Education 

205 Jefferson Street 5th Floor 

PO Box 480 

Jefferson City, MO 65102 

Phone: 573-751-3500 

Fax: 573-526-4261 

Email: Dennis.Harden@dese.mo.gov 

mailto:Dennis.Harden@dese.mo.gov
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OVAE Liaison: 

Ms. Robin Utz 

U.S. Department of Education  

Office of Vocational and Adult Education  

College and Career Transitions Branch 

550 12th Street SW  

Washington, D.C. 20202 

Phone: 202 245 7767 

Email: robin.utz@ed.gov 

 

Cluster Leader Liaison: 

Vacant 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DOL/ETA Liaison: 

Ms. Jennifer Troke 

USDOL - Employment & Training 

Administration (ETA) 

Business Relations Group 

200 Constitution Avenue NW Room N-4643 

Washington, DC  20210 

Phone: 202-693-2665 

Fax: 202-693-3890 

Email: troke.jennifer@dol.gov 


